

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NOS. 17281-17282/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17281-17282/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26.7.2011 in                      CRLA No.  
113/2000, CRLA No. 467/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

BANARSI DASS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 14/10/2011                      These CRLMPs                      were called on                      for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the outset, Mr. Rishi Malhotra, learned counsel for the  
petitioners inform that petitioner No. 2 - Ramesh Kumar and  
Petitioner No. 3 - Krishan Kumar have already surrendered.

In view thereof, their application for exemption from  
surrendering does not survive and is dismissed accordingly.

As regards petitioner No. 1 - Banarsi Das and petitioner  
No. 5 - Urmila, who are husband and wife, it is stated by way of  
an application made on September 28, 2011 that they are aged

2

about 78 years and 73 years respectively.

Insofar as petitioner No. 4 - Rajesh is concerned, it is  
stated that he was juvenile on the date of incidence.

Having regard to these facts,                      I am satisfied that the  
application of petitioner No.1                      - Banarsi Das, petitioner No. 4  
- Rajesh and petitioner No. 5 - Urmila for exemption from  
surrendering may be granted until the matter is considered by  
the Court.                      It is ordered accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master