

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 534-535 OF 2012

BANARSI DASS & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that the appellant No. 1 - Banarsi Dass expired on 21.12.2011 and the appellant No. 5 - Urmila expired on 16.05.2013. The learned counsel for the appellants has made available the photocopies of the death certificates issued by the Sub Registrar Birth & Death, Registration Unit Municipal Corporation, Hisar, Haryana, for perusal. Therefore, qua appellant Nos. 1 and 5, the appeals are dismissed as abated.

.....J.
 (KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
 DECEMBER 10, 2014

.....J.
 (ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 534-535/2012

BANARSI DASS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv. for
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Qua appellant Nos. 1 and 5, the appeals are dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

Thus, the appeals survive only in respect of appellant Nos. 2, 3 and 4, namely, the husband and his two brothers.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

The learned counsel for the appellants and the respondent seek time to file their written submissions. The same may be done within a week.

(JYOTI GUPTA)

Sr. PA

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

*Photocopies of the death certificates in respect of appellant Nos. 1 and 5 made available in the Court are enclosed herewith.